
 
     

  
 

     

 
    

   
   

     
  

 
      
     

  
      

   
  

 
    

   
   

    
  

 
   

    
   

  
   

  
 

    
   

   
    
  

 
     

   
   

    
 

2019 State Water Efficiency and Enhancement Program (SWEEP) 
Technical Assistance Providers 

Statewide 
San Joaquin County Farm Bureau Federation 
3290 N Ad Art Rd. 
Stockton, CA 95215 
Amber McDowell, amber@sjfb.org, (209) 931-4931 
Service Area: Statewide 

University of California, Agriculture and Natural Resources 
Khaled Bali, Statewide Irrigation Water Management Specialist, kmbali@ucanr.edu 
(559) 646-6541 
For UCANR SWEEP training in your county visit this site: 
https://ucanr.edu/sites/SWEEP/ 
Service Area: Statewide 

Northern California 
Colusa County Resource Conservation District 
100 Sunrise Blvd., Suite B 
Colusa, CA 95932 
Elizabeth Harper, liz@colusarcd.org, (530) 458-5131 Ext. 117 
Service Area: 

Glenn County Resource Conservation District 
132 N Enright Avenue, Suite C 
Willows, CA 95988 
Kandi Manhart, kandi@glenncountyrcd.org 
Ritta Martin, ritta@glenncountyrcd.org 
(530) 934-4601 Ext. 5 

Honey Lake Valley Resource Conservation District 
170 Russell Ave, Suite C 
Susanville, CA 96130 
Kayla Meyer, kmeyer@honeylakevalleyrcd.us, (775) 291-3998 
Service Area: Lassen County 

Resource Conservation District of Tehama County 
2 Sutter St., Suite D 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 
Kevin Greer, kevin@tehamacountyrcd.org, (530) 727-1297 

Updated October 22, 2019 1 

mailto:amber@sjfb.org
mailto:amber@sjfb.org
mailto:kmbali@ucanr.edu
mailto:kmbali@ucanr.edu
https://ucanr.edu/sites/SWEEP/
https://ucanr.edu/sites/SWEEP/
mailto:liz@colusarcd.org
mailto:liz@colusarcd.org
mailto:kandi@glenncountyrcd.org
mailto:kandi@glenncountyrcd.org
mailto:ritta@glenncountyrcd.org
mailto:ritta@glenncountyrcd.org
mailto:kmeyer@honeylakevalleyrcd.us
mailto:kmeyer@honeylakevalleyrcd.us
mailto:kevin@tehamacountyrcd.org
mailto:kevin@tehamacountyrcd.org


 
     

  
 

     

   
  

    
     

 
   

    
   

    

 
  

 
  

    
 

  
  

   
   

   
  

 
   

  
   
     

  
 

    
    
   

    
 

  
  

   
     

         
 

2019 State Water Efficiency and Enhancement Program (SWEEP) 
Technical Assistance Providers 

Sacramento County Farm Bureau 
8970 Elk Grove Blvd. 
Elk Grove, CA 95624 
Michael S. Blankinship, mike@h20sci.com, (530) 757-0941 

Yolo County Resource Conservation District 
221 West Court Street Suite 1 
Woodland, CA 95695 
Jeanette Wrysinski, wrysinski@yolorcd.org, (530) 661-1688 Ext. 18 

Central California 
Agriculture and Land-based Training Association (ALBA) 
1700 Old Stage Road 
Salinas, CA 
Nathan Harkleroad, nathan@albafarmers.org, (831) 758-1469 Ext. 11 

Cachuma Resource Conservation District 
920 East Stowell Rd. 
Santa Maria, CA 93454 
Jamie Whiteford, jamiewhiteford.vcrcd@gmail.com, (805) 764-5132 
Anna Olsen, aolsen@rcdsantabarbara.org, (805) 868-4013 
Service Area: Santa Barbara County 

California Dairy Campaign 
325 Mitchell Ave. 
Turlock, CA 95380 
Kathryn Wilkins, kagrzd@yahoo.com, (209) 604-7444 
(209) 632-0885 

Coastal San Luis Resource Conservation District 
1203 Main St, Suite B 
Morro Bay, CA 93442 
Hallie Richard, hrichard@coastalslorcd.org, (805) 772-4391 

Earth First Living 
340-108 Old Mill Road 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
Margaret Carswell, mlcarswell@earthfirstliving.org, (805) 687-1199 
Service Area: Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, Fresno, Kings, Tulare, Kern Counties 
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2019 State Water Efficiency and Enhancement Program (SWEEP) 
Technical Assistance Providers 

East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District 
3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite E 
Modesto, CA 95358 
Trina Walley, programs@eaststanrcd.org, (209) 287-3662 
Service Area: Stanislaus, Merced, San Joaquin, Madera Counties 

Loma Prieta Resource Conservation District 
8010 Wayland Lane, Suite 1D 
Gilroy, CA 95020 
Dina Iden, dina@lomaprietarcd.org, (408) 847-4171 

Resource Conservation District of Monterey County 
744A LaGuardia St. 
Salinas, CA 93905 
Laura Murphy, laura.murphy@rcdmonterey.org, 831-975-7749 
Service Area: Monterey County 

Resource Conservation District of Santa Cruz County 
820 Bay Ave, Suite 136 
Capitola, CA 95010 
Sacha Lozano, slozano@rcdsantacruz.org, (831) 464-2950 ext. 11 
Erin McCarthy, emccarthy@rcdsantacruz.org, (831) 464-2950 ext. 27 
Gerry Spinelli, gspinelli@rcdsantacruz.org, (831) 464-2950 ext. 14 

San Mateo County Farm Bureau 
765 Main St. 
Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 
Jim Leap, jeleap@yahoo.com, (831) 535-9399 
Service Area: San Mateo County 

Santa Clara County Farm Bureau 
605 Tennant Ave., Suite H 
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 
Jim Leap, jeleap@yahoo.com, (831) 535-9399 
Service Area: Santa Clara County 

Santa Cruz County Farm Bureau 
141 Monte Vista Avenue 
Watsonville, CA 95076 
Jim Leap, jeleap@yahoo.com, (831) 535-9399 
Service Area: Santa Cruz County 
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2019 State Water Efficiency and Enhancement Program (SWEEP) 
Technical Assistance Providers 

Tulare County Farm Bureau 
P.O. Box 748 
Visalia, CA 93279 
Ian Vietti, (559) 732-8301 
Service Area: Tulare County 

University of California Cooperative Extension, Fresno County 
550 E. Shaw Avenue, Suite 210-B 
Fresno, CA 93710 
Ruth Dahlquist-Willard, rdahlquistwillard@ucanr.edu, (559) 241-7513 
Service Area: Fresno County 

Upper Salinas-Las Tablas Resource Conservation District 
65 S. Main St., Suite 107 
Templeton, CA 93465 
Andrew Johnson,andrew@us-ltrcd.org, (805) 434 0396 Ext. 3175 
Service Area: The US-LT RCD District in San Luis Obispo County 

Southern California 
Coachella Valley Resource Conservation District 
81077 Indio Blvd., Suite A 
Indio, CA 92201 
Ali Montazar, amontazar@ucanr.edu, (442) 265-7707 

Imperial Valley Water
1432 McCabe Cove Rd. 
El Centro, CA 92243 
Khaled Bali, kmbali@ucanr.edu, (559) 241-7513 
Jairo Diaz, jdiazr@ucanr.edu, (760) 356-3065 
Ali Montazar, amontazar@ucanr.edu, (442) 265-7707 

Mission Resource Conservation District 
130 East Alvarado St. 
Fallbrook, CA 92028 
Lance Andersen, lance@missionrcd.org, (760)728-1332 
Service Area: North San Diego County and Southwest Riverside County 

University of California 
Laurent Ahiablame, lmahiablame@ucanr.edu, (858) 822-7673 
Service Area: San Diego County 
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2019 State Water Efficiency and Enhancement Program (SWEEP) 
Technical Assistance Providers 

University of California Cooperative Extension, Imperial County 
1050 E. Holton Rd. 
Holtville, CA 92250 
Ali Montazar, amontazar@ucanr.edu, (442) 265-7707 
Service Area: Imperial and Riverside Counties 

Ventura County Resource Conservation District 
3380 Somis Road 
Somis, CA 93066 
Jamie Whiteford, jamiewhiteford.vcrcd@gmail.com, (805) 764-5132 
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